
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 9.3 0.00 246.0 9,564 9,564 12,729 75.1

2 曇り 10.8 5.70 1677.0 65,202 74,766 25,458 293.7

3 雨 14.0 0.00 299.0 11,625 86,391 38,187 226.2

4 雨 8.1 0.50 366.0 14,230 100,621 50,916 197.6

5 雨 9.1 0.00 121.0 4,707 105,326 63,645 165.5

6 雪 6.7 0.80 640.0 24,883 130,209 76,374 170.5

7 雨 7.5 1.40 767.0 29,821 160,030 89,103 179.6

8 晴れ 8.4 3.20 1524.0 59,253 219,283 101,832 215.3

9 晴れ 11.9 4.30 1129.0 43,896 263,179 114,561 229.7

10 曇り 10.3 0.70 759.0 29,510 191,689 127,290 150.6

11 雨 11.3 0.00 62.0 2,411 295,099 140,019 210.8

12 晴れ 11.1 8.90 2109.0 81,998 377,097 152,748 246.9

13 曇り 10.1 0.80 718.0 27,916 405,013 165,477 244.8

14 晴れ 12.3 7.00 1770.0 68,818 473,831 178,206 265.9

15 曇り 14.3 1.00 875.0 34,020 507,851 190,935 266.0

16 雨 13.7 0.00 224.0 8,709 516,560 203,664 253.6

17 雪 6.7 0.00 135.0 5,249 521,808 216,393 241.1

18 雪のち雨 6.8 0.00 197.0 7,659 529,468 229,122 231.1

19 晴れ 6.2 1.80 671.0 26,088 555,556 241,851 229.7

20 曇り 7.5 0.00 191.0 7,426 562,982 254,580 221.1

21 雨 10.1 0.10 195.0 7,582 570,564 267,309 213.4

22 晴れ 8.7 2.50 520.0 20,218 590,782 280,038 211.0

23 曇り 9.3 4.30 1425.0 55,404 646,186 292,767 220.7

24 晴れ 11.6 6.60 1927.0 74,922 721,107 305,496 236.0

25 雨 9.8 0.00 113.0 4,393 725,501 318,225 228.0

26 雪のち雨 7.3 0.40 479.0 18,624 744,124 330,954 224.8

27 雪 3.4 0.80 617.0 12,989 768,113 343,683 223.5

28 雪 3.7 1.40 235.0 9,137 777,250 356,412 218.1

29 雪 3.4 1.20 430.0 16,718 793,968 369,141 215.1

30 雪 5.2 1.30 848.0 32,970 826,939 381,870 216.5

31 雪 4.8 4.00 1275.0 49,572 876,511 394,599 222.1

℃ h 22544.0 876,511

8.8 1.89 727.2 28,275

1.38 327.4 12,729
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